



Ingredients of Biscoff, Oreo and Jammie Biscuit Cookie Dough

WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine (B1). Soft brown light sugar, sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), candy sugar syrup, raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate, potassium carbonates, ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonate). SOYA flour, salt, cinnamon, emulsifier, fat reduced cocoa powder. 4.5% WHEAT starch, glucose-fructose syrup, emulsifiers (SOYA, lecithin, sunflower lecithin), flavourings, cornflour, natural colours, annatto (from the seeds of the annatto tree), curcumin (extract of turmeric root), natural vanilla flavour, raspberry flavoured apple jam (27%), glucose fructose syrup, apples (apple preservative), (sodium metabisulphite), humectant (glycerol), acid (citric acid), acidity regulator (sodium citrate), colours (anthocyanins, annatto), gelling agents (pectin), partially inverted sugar, raising agents (ammonium bicarbonate, sodium bicarbonate).

May contain traces of milk and nut.

Prepared in a facility that handles nuts (including tree nuts and peanuts), sesame, soya, dairy, wheat, gluten and other possible food allergens not mentioned.

Our Cookie Dough's are not suitable for those with food allergies, due to the ingredients and/or manufacturing/handling/storage methods.